Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder APN# 1320-03-001-025 1 of Fee: BK-912 PG-4372 RPTT: Recording Requested by: First American Title Insurance Name: Company 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101 Address: Minden, NV 89423 City/State/Zip: 143-2431694 Order Number: (for Recorder's use only) Affidavit- Death of Trustee (Title of Document) **Recorder Affirmation Statement** Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-X I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law:

NR5 440.360 (State specific law) **Print Signature** This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4. (Additional recording fee applies)

DOC #

09/19/2012 02:01PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By First American Title Minder

\$18.00

BK PG

809345 Page: 2 of 5 09/19/2012

File No.: 143-2431694 (SC)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Insurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Alessandra K. Murata
120 ARBON BLVd
San Mateo, CA. 94402

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1320-03-001-025

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of CALIFORNIA

county of Santa Clava

)ss

Alessandra K. Murata ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- 1. **Connie L. Murata** ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on **September 27,2009** at **Minden, Nevada** (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated October 2, 2008 executed by Connie L. Murata, Alessandra K. Murata and Scott K. Murata as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant Bargain and Sale Deed dated October 2, 2008 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0731005 in Book 1008, Page 475, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

4. Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

Dated: September 17, 2012 State of California)

County of Santa Clara))ss SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County of Santa Clara and State on California, this

18th day of September, 2012 ____, 2012_____ Alessandra K. Murata - , personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.. WITNESS my hand and official seal. This area for official notarial seal S. ROOTS Commission # 1821106 Signature Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Nov. 1, 2012 My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2012 My Commission Expires: Notary Name: S. Roots Notary Phone: 656.470.4622 Notary Registration Number: 1821106 County of Principal Place of Business Santa Clara



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2009014585

	돌아 다른 사람들이 살아 보다 그리고 없다.		7.1	STATE F	ILE NUMBER
TYPE OR	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIL	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		2: DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PRINT IN	in the first that the first term of the first te	ere and a company of the company of	JRATA-SCHNNEIDER	September 27, 2009	Douglas
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Connie Lee	IO LICODITAL CO OT	UED METITUTION: Name/If not oither	give street 3e If Hosp, or Inst. indicate D	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION C	and number)	HER MOTHOTOM HABITE (IL TION GATTON, V	inpatient(opecity)	
	Minden		2531 Pinochle Way	Hom	
DECEDENT	5. RACE White	6 Hispanic	Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last		Y 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)	Nö - Non-l	lispanic birthday (Years)	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	August 11, 1942
	Lie que mano control de la companya				
	I TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				
DISTRICTION	name country) California		A 1990 A AVEN AVEN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		(Give Kind of Work Done During Most	West" white a "the table to	Forces? No
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	4653	of Working Life, Even If Ret	INUISE	Medical	4 (4) The 19 (4)
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b COUNTY 15c	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15	d. STREET AND NUMBER	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
ITEMS	Nevada /	Douglas	Minden 2	531:Rinochle Way	or No) Yes
·				VPARENT - NAME (First Middle Last	Suffix)
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) William POTTER Fern HAINES				
	William WOTTER Was a second of the second of				
	1997 C.				
			ETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME		·
PISPOSITION	ION Cremation Walton's Sierra Crematory Carson City Nevada 897				
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	ATURE (Or Person Acting as Suc		IAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY	
		NOEL	DIRECTOR LICENSE	Walton's Funerals an	d Cremations
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 620 1521 Church Street Gardnerville NV 89410				
FOADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRI				
RADE CALL			data and place and 1 > 22a Or	the basis of examination and/or investigal	ion in my opinion, death occurred at
	21a. To the best of my know	tof my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and eath occurred at e(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED to the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)			
		R. THOMAS MERRY			
CERTIFIER		ay/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF	DEATH 222b. D.	ATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	HOUR OF DEATH
	ວັຊ October 05, 2009		19:30 8 単		유지 그 그 가는 글을 하셨습니
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN C	FRTIFIER 22d P	RONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 220	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	Tald. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRO				
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print)					23b. LICENSE NUMBER
	DR. THOMAS MERRY 1649 Lücerne St Minden, NV 89423				
į	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		LOAS DATE DECE		DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR	248. REGISTRAR (Signature)*	CHRISTINA GRIF	(Mo/Day/Yr)		s 🗍 NO 🕱
•		SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED TWO THE TOTAL	October 05, 2009	
CAUSE OF			LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death
DEATH	PARTI (a) Cardioresp	iratory Arrest		145 m 44 m 1, 344 m	
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	7 X		Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	Complicati	ons of Metastatic Ca	ncer		
ANY WHICH	(3)	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A.CONSEQUENCE OF		日養 이 젖은 이번 그는 그를 즐겁다면	interval between onset and death
CAUSE ->	(c)			www.men.comm	
STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST	(d)		Table 188		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITIONS-Conditions contributi	ng to death but not resulting in the under	ying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUT	
				(Specify	Yes or No) TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No
"	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	ORL DATE OF INTERNATIONAL	128¢. HOUR OF INJURY: 128¢. DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	110
1 1	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	ZOU. DATE OF INJURY (MOJUBY/YI)	200. FOOR OF HOURS	ALL STATE OF THE S	공연하다 하는 사람들이 다른 사람이 되었다.
: \ : \					
		28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home	, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCA	TION STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)	ar Ar ay — Juan — ∏ — —		
35			CTATE DECICTORS	MAY MY I	
02	i jugajeki		STATE REGISTRAR	[설명 발발됐는 사꾸 기회]	fig. to a reason
24	***				-v 012
5	7000				BK 912 PG-4375
	A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		147		PG-4375

450898

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS 2d Whith

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED:

SEP 06 2012

STATE REGISTRAR

809345 Page: 4 of 5 09/19/2012



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

PG-4376 809345 Page: 5 of 5 09/19/2012

EXHIBIT 'A'

PARCEL 1:

THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

SAID LAND MORE FULLY SHOWN AS PARCEL NO. 1 AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED MAY 22, 1974, BOOK 574, PAGE 882, DOCUMENT NO. 73424 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

PARCEL 2A:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ROADWAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

COMMENCING AT JOHNSON LANE, THE WEST 30 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 30 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 ALL IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M, AS RECORDED APRIL 4, 1973 IN BOOK 473, PAGE 74 AS DOCUMENT NO. 65029, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, DOUGLAS COUNTY

PARCEL 3:

THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, ALL IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

ALL PROPERTY

PARCEL 4:

THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M., DOUGLAS **COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.**

A.P.N. 1320-03-001-025 and 1320-03-001-024 and 1320-03-001-022 and 1320-03-001-023

> · 海线 医原性 数据数字系统 机 free of the